### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN PETRO CHEMICAL, INC.		01/21/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANTAGE PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTING, INC.	
Street Address:	930 Columbia Avenue	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92507	
Entity Type:	entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2575728	ADVANTAGE PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: hjklein@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Howard J. Klein

Address Line 1: 43 Corporate Park

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688-01-SF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard J. Klein
Signature:	/HJK/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0232

900093792

Date:	12/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=APD NAME CHANGE#page1.tif		
source=APD NAME CHANGE#page2.tif		
source=APD NAME CHANGE#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0233 COPY



# SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Kevin Shelley, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0234

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN 2 1 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

AMENDED AND RESTATED

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

### WESTERN PETRO-CHEMICAL, INC.

CA Corporation No. 1638371

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. The undersigned is the President and Secretary of Western Petro-Chemical, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

I.

The name of this corporation is:

## ADVANTAGE PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTING, INC.

II.

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

III.

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is one million (1,000,000).

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0235 The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the corporation and shareholders through bylaw provisions or through agreements with the agents, or both, in excess of the indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code.

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is ten thousand (10,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

By:

Martin D. Miller, President

and Secretary



RECORDED: 12/10/2007